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Region : Aurangabad Hearing Date : 09.02.2012 

Ref : Letter No. 2NGClPraveshkamata vadh/ghat/2012/228 dtd. 03.02.2012 

Statement showing Proposals made for New Course1 Increase in Intake 
in Existing Institutions for the Academic Year 2012-13. 

Sr. 
No. 

1 

2 

3 

Inst 
Code 

2020 

21 14 

21 16 

Inst Name 

Shri Guru Gobind Singhji Institute 
of Engineering and Technology, 
Nanded 

Marathwada Shikshan Prasarak 
Mandal's Group of Institution, 
Aurangabad 

Matoshri Pratishan's Group of 
Institutions, Kupsarwadi 
(Integrated Campus), Kupsarwadi 

Application 

Type 

New Course 

Increase in 
Intake 

New Course 

New Course 

New Course 

New Course 

New Course 

New Course 

New Course 

New Course 

New Course 

Course 

Mechanical 
Engineering 

Civil 
Engineering 

Computer 
Science and 
Engineering 

Electronics and 
Telecommunicat 
ion Engg 

Mechanical 
Engineering 

Mechanical 
Engineering 

Electronics and 
Telecommunicat 
ion Engg 

Mechanical 
Engineering 

Mechanical 
Engineering 

Electronics and 
Telecommunicat 
ion Engg 

M. B. A. 

Shift Intake 

First Shift 

First Shift 

First Shift 

Second Shift 

First Shift 

Second Shift 

Second Shift 

First Shift 
Under 
Graduate- 2nd 
Yr Direct 

First Shift 

First Shift 

Second Shift 

0-60 

60- 120 

0-24 

0-24 

0-24 

0-24 

0-60 

0-60 

0-30 

0-30 

0-60 



Statement showing Proposals made for New Course1 Increase in Intake 
in Existing Institutions for the Academic Year 2012-13. 

Sr. 
No. 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

Inst 
Code 

2 127 

2 13 1 

2 135 

2 137 

2 157 

2253 

2515 

Inst Name 

Mahatma Gandhi Missions College 
of engg., Hingoli Rd, Nanded. 

Shree Tuljabhavani College of 
Engineering, Tuljapur 

Bhartiya Gramin Punarachana 
Sanstha, Hi-Tech Institute of 
Technology, Aurangabad 

Nagnathappa Halge Engineering 
College, Parli, Beed 

Sahyog Sewabhavi Sanstha's Indira 
College of Pharmacy, Nanded 

Channabasweshwar Pharmacy 
College ( Degree), Latur 

Sai Institute of Engineering & 
Technology, Bilda, Aurangabad. 

Application 

Type 

New Course 

New Course 

New Course 

New Course 

New Course 

Increase in 
Intake 

Increase in 
Intake 

New Course 

New Course 

New Course 

New Course 

New Course 

New Course 

Course 

Computer 
Network 

Heat Power 
Engineering 

Manufacturing 
Engineering 

Electronics and 
Telecommunicat 
ion Engg 

Computer 
Science and 
Engineering 

Electronics and 
Telecommunicat 
ion Engg 

Mechanical 
Engineering 

Mechanical 
Engg.(Product 
Design & Dev.) 

Electronics and 
Telecommunicat 
ion Engg 

Quality 
Assurance 

Pharmaceutics 

Mechanical 
Engineering 

Electronics and 
Telecommunicat 
ion Engg 

Shift 

First Shift 

First Shift 

First Shift 

First Shift 

First Shift 

First Shift 

First Shift 

First Shift 

First Shift 

First Shift 

First Shift 

First Shift 
Under 
Graduate- 2nd 
Yr Direct 

First Shift 
Under 
Graduate- 2nd 
Yr Direct 

Intake 

0-18 

0-18 

0-18 

0-18 

0-24 

60- 120 

60-120 

0-24 

0-60 

0-18 

0-18 

0-60 

0-60 


