THE TOTAL HERICAL TOTAL TOTAL

सहसंचालक तंत्रशिक्षण विभागीय कार्यालय, औरंगाबाद



पत्र पेटी क्र -५१६ औरंगाबाद - ४३१ ००५ (०२४०)२३३४२१६(P) २३३४७६९(O) Fax-२३५६८२०

http://www.dteau.org roaurangabad.dte@gmail.com



प्रति, प्राचार्य, अनुदानित/विनाअनुदानीत, पदवी व पदव्युत्तर पदवी अभ्यासक्रमांच्या संस्था औरंगाबाद विभाग.

विषय :- शैक्षणिक वर्ष २०१-१३ पासून सध्या सुरू असलेल्या पदवी व पदव्युत्तर पदवी संस्थेमध्ये नवीन अभ्यासक्रम सुरू करण्यास तसेच सुरू असलेल्या अभ्यासक्रमाच्या प्रवेशक्षमतेत वाढ / घट करण्याच्या प्रस्तावाबाबत.

संदर्भः मा.संचालक,तंत्रशिक्षण संचालनालय,म.रा.मुंबई यांचे पत्र क्र.२/एनजीसी/प्रवेशक्षमता वाढ / घट/२०१२/४७ दि.०३/०२/२०१२

उपरोक्त विषया नुसार आपणास कळविण्यात येते की,सोबत जोडलेल्या यादीतील संस्थांच्या प्रवेश क्षमता वाढ /घट करण्या बाबतची सुनावणी दि.०९/०२/२०१२ रोजी सकाळी ११.०० वा.तंत्रशिक्षण संचालनालय,म.रा.मुंबई येथे ठेवण्यात आलेली आहे.वरील दिनांकास आवश्यक त्या कागद पत्रासह सुनावणी साठी ठिकाणी हजर रहावे.

(महेश शिवणकर)

प्र.सहसंचालक, तंत्रशिक्षण विभागीय कार्यालय औरंगाबाद.

र्प्रतः - .प्रोग्रामर यांना माहितीस्तव.सदरील पत्र या कार्यालयाच्या संकेतस्थळावर प्रसिध्द करावे.

Region: Aurangabad Hearing Date: 09.02.2012

Ref: Letter No. 2NGC/Praveshkamata vadh/ghat/2012/228 dtd. 03.02.2012

Statement showing Proposals made for New Course/Increase in Intake in Existing Institutions for the Academic Year 2012-13.

	Inst Code	Inst Name	Application Type	Course	Shift	Intake
1	2020	Shri Guru Gobind Singhji Institute of Engineering and Technology, Nanded	New Course	Mechanical Engineering	First Shift	0-60
2	2114	Marathwada Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's Group of Institution, Aurangabad	Increase in Intake	Civil Engineering	First Shift	60-120
			New Course	Computer Science and Engineering	First Shift	0-24
			New Course	Electronics and Telecommunicat ion Engg	Second Shift	0-24
			New Course	Mechanical Engineering	First Shift	0-24
			New Course	Mechanical Engineering	Second Shift	0-24
			New Course	Electronics and Telecommunicat ion Engg	Second Shift	0-60
			New Course	Mechanical Engineering	First Shift Under Graduate- 2nd Yr Direct	0-60
3	2116	Matoshri Pratishan's Group of Institutions, Kupsarwadi (Integrated Campus), Kupsarwadi	New Course	Mechanical Engineering	First Shift	0-30
			New Course	Electronics and Telecommunicat ion Engg	First Shift	0-30
			New Course	M. B. A.	Second Shift	0-60

Statement showing Proposals made for New Course/Increase in Intake in Existing Institutions for the Academic Year 2012-13.

	Inst Code	Inst Name	Application Type	Course	Shift	Intake
4	2127	Mahatma Gandhi Missions College of engg., Hingoli Rd, Nanded.	New Course	Computer Network	First Shift	0-18
			New Course	Heat Power Engineering	First Shift	0-18
5	2131	Shree Tuljabhavani College of Engineering, Tuljapur	New Course	Manufacturing Engineering	First Shift	0-18
			New Course	Electronics and Telecommunicat ion Engg	First Shift	0-18
6	2135	Bhartiya Gramin Punarachana Sanstha, Hi-Tech Institute of Technology, Aurangabad	New Course	Computer Science and Engineering	First Shift	0-24
			Increase in Intake	Electronics and Telecommunicat ion Engg	First Shift	60-120
			Increase in Intake	Mechanical Engineering	First Shift	60-120
			New Course	Mechanical Engg.(Product Design & Dev.)	First Shift	0-24
7	2137	Nagnathappa Halge Engineering College, Parli, Beed	New Course	Electronics and Telecommunicat ion Engg	First Shift	0-60
8	2157	Sahyog Sewabhavi Sanstha's Indira College of Pharmacy, Nanded	New Course	Quality Assurance	First Shift	0-18
9	2253	Channabasweshwar Pharmacy College (Degree), Latur	New Course	Pharmaceutics	First Shift	0-18
10	2515	Sai Institute of Engineering & Technology, Bilda, Aurangabad.	New Course	Mechanical Engineering	First Shift Under Graduate- 2nd Yr Direct	0-60
			New Course	Electronics and Telecommunicat ion Engg	First Shift Under Graduate- 2nd Yr Direct	0-60

C:\Users\polytechnic1\AppData\Local\Temp\Temp1_hearingofinstitutelistfor09_02_2012_.zip\RO Aurangabad-9.02 - meet.xls 2